PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryoumei OMOTE	11/27/2009
Takayuki TAKAGI	11/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSHA PRINTING CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	3, Mibu Hanai-cho, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,			
City:	Kyoto			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	604-8551			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12668527	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-721-8200
Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, LLP

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 400 EAST

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010_0001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly J. Fore

Total Attachments: 2

501061988

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 023760 FRAME: 0771

OP \$40.00 12668527

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned Ryoumei OMOTE, and Takayuki TAKAGI				
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)					
Insert Name(s)	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to				
of Assignee(s)	NISSHA PRINTING CO., LTD.				
Address	of 3, Mibu Hanai-cho, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 604-8551 Japan				
Title of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as DISPLAY-PROTECTIVE PLATE FOR ELECTRONIC APPARATUS AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS THEREWITH				
Date of	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned				
Signing	on November 27, 2009				
of Application	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and				

also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Ir	ı witness whe	reof, execut	ed by the unde	rsigned o	n the	late(s) opposite t	he undersigned	i
name(s).	5. 6 2	. 0				\mathcal{O}	· D	
Date	21. Nov	. 2007	_, Name of the	Inventor	·	Kyom	er comme	_
<u></u>	27 44	2-09	_		Ryou	mei OMOTE	u. h. Telani	
Date	L/ Nov.	200	, Name of the	Inventor	Takar	TAKACI	years onneyon_	
Date			_, Name of the	Inventor		Ryom mei OMOTE Tako vuki TAKAGI		
								
								_
Date			_, Name of the	Invento	r	*******		
Date			_, Name of the	Invento	r			
(I then the	execution by	the invento	or(s) should be v	witnessec	i by at	ore a United Sta least two witnes	ses who sign n	aot, ere.)
	Witness	- 1	Harrey (Reag	el-			
	Witness	; <u>`</u>	diroto !	mat.	mi.			
			ACKNOW	LEDG	ME	NT		
			} ss					
T personal	his lly came the a	bove-name	day of d me personally knowledge to n	known	as the :	, 20 individual(s) who) executed the sa	_, before me o executed the ame of his (thei	r) owr
free will	for the purpo	ses therein	set forth.					
					 	Official Signa	ture	-
SEAL								
						Official Title		-
1	The above app	lication ma	y be more parti	cularly i	dentifie	d as follows:		
U.S. Apr	olication Seria	1 No			Filing	Date		_
47:	+ Poforonoa N	inmber	553687		Atty D	ocket No.		_
Title of I	nvention	DISPLAY-	-PROTECTIVE	PLATE	FOR	ELECTRONIC	APPARATUS	AND
TIMO OT I		ELECTRON	NIC APPARAT	US THE	EREWI	TH		